The tender file may be acquired from the Regional Delegation of Public Contracts for the North West, at the

Regional Delegate's private secretariat, door 101 tel: 233361887, upon presentation of a non-refundable treasury

receipt (payable at the Regional Treasury Bamenda) of FIFTY EIGHTTHOUSAND (58 000 fcfaj.Such a receipt shall

identify the payeras representing the company thatwants to participate in the tender.

11) SUBMISSION OF BIDS (OFFERSh

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized
Representative and presented in Seven (07) copies that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as

[...]

Contractant pendant les heures ouvrables a la Delegation Regionale des Marches Publics a Bamenda, Region
du Nord-Ouest fau secretariat prive du Ddegue Regionale, porte 101 tel: 233361887). Le dossier sera
obtenu contre versement d'une somme non remboursable de cinquante huit mille (58,000) francs CPA
payable a un tresor public.

11- Remise des offres :

Chaque offre redigee en fran^ais ou en anglaissera signeepar le soumissionnaire ou son Representant
dument autorise et presente en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies marques